Quectel Wireless Solutions Company Limited

Date: July 31, 2023

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division

RE : Certification Application

FCC ID: XMR2023FCU741R

FCC ID: XMR2023FCU760K

FCC ID: XMR2023FCS960K

FCC ID: XMR2023FCE860L

To Whom It May Concern,

Pursuant to sections 0.457 and 0.459 of CFR 47, Public Notice DA 04-1705 of the Commission's policy and to avoid premature release of sensitive information prior to marketing or release of the product to the public, the applicant requests the following documents contained in this certification application be <u>temporarily</u> withheld from public disclosure for an initial period of 180 days:

- External Photos
- Internal Photos
- Test set-up photos
- Users Manual

The application contains technical information, which Quectel Wireless Solutions Company Limited deems to be trade secrets and proprietary. If made public, the information might be used to the disadvantage of the applicant in the market place.

The Applicant understands that pursuant to Rule 0.457, disclosure of this Application and all accompanying documentation will not be made before the date of the Grant for this application

Sincerely,

Contact Person: Jean Hu

E-mail: jean.hu@quectel.com